

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2715-2717/2012

CHIRANJI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deep Karan Dalal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.2715/2012

Respondent No.1 has been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 19.8.2013.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

SLP(Crl.) No.2716/2012

It seems that the learned counsel for the petitioner has furnished the fresh and complete addresses of respondent Nos.1 and 2 on 4.9.2013 and has also filed the spare copies. Notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.28

-2-

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

SLP(Crl.) No.2717/2012

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

List again on 13.11.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR